|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 680577 <{*F 680577 /home/amp23062/appL
: PART REV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: LOW INSERTION FORCE FASTON™ TERMINAL =1 LEADMAKER & MECH POST FEED
: NUMBER USED MACHINE GUARD 346697 | CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINALD BENCH MODEL G N
| 680577 ~1 A 122500-1 (REFD FAD > | BENCH MODEL K | MECH POST FEED LN
| 580577 —5 y CECA3C_C T CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE >
| A |.0681 +.002 [1.55 +0.05mm] 16 REFJREF | = | A 225948 NUT, HEX 0 ©
' 5 |.058 £.002 [1.47 +0.05mm] 17 e ot R —
| REF | REF | - B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
: C [.055 £.002 [1.40 £0.05mm] 18 REF | REF | - B 240633~ BUSHING 657
: D |.051 +£.002 [1.30 +0.05mm] 20 REF | REF | - A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE BB
| CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE REF | REF | - B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 D
: REF | REF | - A 240632-2 SCR, ADJ b4
| G_TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .100 [=2.54mm] i 20-16 REF |REF| - | B D40659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
| INSUL | .150 [3.81mm] F .087-.122 REF|REF| = | B JA0B58—1 CAM, ROLLER 52
| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF _ B 4543981 ROD, FEED 51
: .1B1-.200 114-3163 . 845 408-8039 458638-1 | L2030 50
: 2 2 - C 2-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3090)D |129 REF | REF | - C 454220-1 CAP, RAM 59
| 2 2 - C 1-35477/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3050)C |128 REF | REF | - D 453736-1 HOUSING 58
: g 2 2 - C 354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3020)B |127 57
| é 2 2 - C 9-3547/78-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2990)A | 126 56
: § 1 1 - A 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | - B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
: E 1 1 - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 REF | REF | - B 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
| g 1 1 - - 4088039 EF APPL INST 408-8039 123 REF | REF | - B 240635-1 FINGER, FEED 53
: % 122 REF | REF | - B 240634-1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
8 121 51
: ) REF | REF - A 1-21030-7 PIN,DOWEL (#.187%x1.50)HSG | 120 50
: g REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (g.187x.50)LEVER | 119 49
| E REF | REF A 21045-3 RING,RET"C”" (#.187)FD PIN | 118 1 - - B 6590501-3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48
: ; REF | REF A 5-21028-1 PIN,STD SPRING(#.12)FD ADJ ROD| 117 - — B 6390501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
| = REF | REF A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCR ADJ | 1186 46
: 115 T T - A 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
: 114 T T - C 4556741 RAM 44
| 113 T T - A 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
: REF | REF A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO.10JFD ROD GDE | 112 1 1 — A 6590124-9 WASHER, RAM 42
| 111 1 1 - | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16-24x1.00) | 41
: "/ "’ A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8)SHEAR BL| 110 T T - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40
| 109 T T - A 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: 2 2 A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 T T - C 690142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: REF | REF A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32)FD ADJ PL 107 T T - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 T T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 2 2 A 21022-2 NUT,HEX SL(8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 1 1 — B B390212-1 POST, RAM 35
| 104 34
| 103 33
| 2 2 A 2-21006-6 SCR, SKT SET (4-40x.62)DRAG | 102 T T - D 458980-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) | 32
| 1 1 A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 JRAM| 101 31
| 2 D A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 100 30
| 1 1 A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b-32x. 38) CAM 99 29
: 1 1 B 461 264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 1 1 — B 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
| REF | REF A 6-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 T T - A 240639-1 STRIPPER 27
: 96 REF | REF | - C 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 2b
: 2 2 A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER| 95 2 2 — A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
| REF | REF A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75)HSG CAP| 94 1 1 — B 4556781 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: 1 1 A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 1 1 — C 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
| 4 4 A 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.50)ST GD PL| 92 2 2 — A 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
| REF | REF A 2_22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x. 62) BASE PL | O 21
: 90 T T - A 454177 -1 DRAG, STOCK 20
| 89 19
: 88 2 2 - C 454204-3 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
| 2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) SLUG BLADE 87 REF | REF | - A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
: 3 3 - A 2-21000-6b SCR, SHC (8-32x.38) STRIP GUIDE 86 REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
' 2 g - A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x.75)R STRIP GUIDE| 85 15
: . REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GDE| 84 14
: B 83 T T - C 690481-3 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
| REF | REF A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FEED ADJ PL | 82 T T - A 23846-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
: REF | REF A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)PIVOT BLOCK | 81 /1\ T T - B 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
' 2 2 A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)SHEAR PL | 80 10
: g /3\ REF - A 4557451 GUARD, WINDOW 79 /1\ T T - B 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
R A | - [REF] - | A 679532~ INSERT, GUARD 78 ANl 1T ] 1| -1]D 9-683452-9 ANVIL 8
R 77 ANl 1V 1 -18 690474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
: E E /b T T - D 2-455892-1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL b
: g 2 |POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 T T - C 240641-4 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| ﬁ . 1 1 - A 630603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 T T - B 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: & g A CREASE LIGHTLY. 1 1 - A 23030-1 SCR,SKT CAP(6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 & 1 1 - C 1213077-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | % A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF - A 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 72 T T - B 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: : APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF - A BYI0517-1 SPACER 71 /1\ 1 1 - C 456407-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: - A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. —2 | =1 [um | D PART NO DESCRIPTION LI —2 | =1 [um | D PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEM
| ' ' ' ' -—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQ@D PER ASSY PARTS LIST
. g ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 32. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - HT TR - FIN -
I E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
R /B\ ITEM 78 USED WITH G TERMINATOR ONLY. TOLERANCES UNLESS foo S TANGA[ PP GSIANGE
By - K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR 2 PLC DEC +- S T —— A o s asos
5| 2| A | LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE 4 PLC DEC - NAMEEGRE]SMAIN:EED_ DM APPL ICATOReTE =

ol 3 .= MINI APPL
i £l © Dég A_|REVISED CE (2798 | nevove sunns, BRE\A{ SCALE. D) [owe 580577 SHEET  |REV
| AMP 3308 REVY 3-92 ) PR REv o1k PEERD s Sl SHACTGFI; CEOIE)EGES o = 1 0'I:E‘:T‘ITFHCTED'Ilﬁ.'l
: - N 13FEB-98 | 12:42:45 amp29062 S | - c = 4 3 oa77a9 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING —




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
680577-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=680577-2

